## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 994/2023

MY MOBILE PAYMENTS LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.263349/2023-STAY APPLICATION )

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 998/2023 (II-B) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.263869/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 02-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Riya Prakash, Adv. Ms. Aishani Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in three weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)