## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 994/2023

MY MOBILE PAYMENTS LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 998/2023 (II-B)

Date: 06-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Manya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Amit Suden, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## **Both matters**

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Despite undertaking given on the last date, no vakalatnama and counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent no.2. Hence, since service is not complete, ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent no.2.

List again on 06.03.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

ΗJ